PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Blair Forres McPheat	11/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FILTERCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	22 BAYPARK ROAD, BEACHHAVEN
City:	AUCKLAND
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13093334	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P72286US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Holman

Total Attachments: 1

source=p72286us1-assign_20110425152957#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026175 FRAME: 0742

		UNITE	D STATES OF AMERICA - ASSI	GNMENT	
(1-3)	Insert Name(s) of Invent		MCDNEAT Rigir Forces		
		(2)			
		(3)	Bir hadd Alam gar age on a good plant had be a good party of the same of the s		
	·		In consideration of the sum of one dollar paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt a undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and s	nd sufficiency of which are hereby ack	considerations cnowledged, the
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	(4)	FILTERCORP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		
(5)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assigne	e (5)	of 22 Baypark Road, Beachhaven, Auck	land. New Zealand	····
(6)	Insert Legal Entity and St	tate or (6)	a CORPORATION	of AITIM/TTALAND	
	Country (e.g., a corporat citizen of Japan)	ion or	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the territories, dependencies and possessions, in	entire right, title and interest for the III	nited States, its
(7)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inve such as Title, Case Num Foreign Application Numb	ber or '''	CUFFED CONNECTION SYSTEM ("BFM F		
	, отеідіі Арріісацоп Милів	er	for which the undersigned has (have) execut America	ed an application for patent in the U	Inited States of
(8)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signin	g of (a)		December 12 DAG	
(0)	Application, or filing date		Said application having been executed/filed of	on December 15 aug 1	(and assigned
	Serial No., if known		Serial No.)	
	1) The undersigned agree	(e) to evecute :			
thereo	f and also to execute senaral	te assignment	all papers necessary in connection with this app s in connection with such applications as the A	lication and any continuing or division	nal applications
	The understaned agree	(s) to execute	all papers necessary in connection with any in	ssignee may deem necessary or exp	pedient,
applica forward	ation or any continuing ordivis d with such interference.	ional application	ons thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in	n every way possible in obtaining evid	oncerning this ence and going
	The undersigned agree	(s) to execute	all papers and documents and perform any act	which may be necessary in connect	ion with daims
or prov	isions of the international Un	tion for Protect	tion of Industrial Property or similar agreements	s.	
	The undersigned agree(s) to perform a	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to	obtain a grant of a valid United State	s patent in the
name c	i trie Assignee.		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents a		
and will	united States resulting from the trand hereby covenants that I I not execute any agreement 6) Assignor hereby further a t to sue for, and collect dama	his application ne has (they ha in conflict here assigns to Assi ages for, any a	or any continuing or divisional applications the	reof to the sald Assignee, as Assigne assigned, and that he has (they have ament of the patent rights assigned he	ee of the entire) not executed,
		2) 210 410415	agreed on the date(a) opposite the dildersigned	name(s).	
Date	21.11.07	Name of Inv	entor MCPHEAT Blair Forres		(054)
_			typed name	Signature	(SEAL)
. .			•	, Januaro	
Date _		Name of Invi			(SEAL)
			typed name	signature	
Date	•	Name of Inve	entor	1	
			typed name	signature	(SEAL)
	This assignment should pre	ferably be sign	ned before a United States Consul if signed abo	road, or a Notany Public if domestics	Il hamis viie
not, then	the execution by the invento	or(s) should be	witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign	here:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	litional inventor's names and		Witness		
on a	a separate sheet.				
			Witness		
		5.01	100 00 100		
٦	The undersigned bareby are		WER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE		
20004 (Ci	listomer No. 000136) power	of offernavite	rm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	
			receive and act on instructions from our agent cation which may be necessary or desirable in	or ourselves to prosecute this application order to comply with the rules of the	ation, and the
Patent an	d Trademark Office for reco	rdation of this	document.		United States
01	11 00	Λ ~		. /2	
<u>L.I.</u>	$\frac{1}{1}$, $\frac{1}{1}$	ILECTO		97	(SEAL)
	date	title of persor	n typed name	signature	

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248

> PATENT REEL: 026175 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 04/25/2011